502917487 08/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2964085

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Charles M. Hengel			01/18/2012	
Bryan Stave			01/18/2012	
Art Brown			01/18/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	MARKETI	NG ARCHITECTS		
Street Address:	110 CHES	HIRE LANE #200		
City:	MINNETO	MINNETONKA		
State/Country:	MINNESO	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55305			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	142	298482		
		7.700.7045		
Fax Number:	(87	7)769-7945 e e-mail address first: if that is unsucc	essful it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(87 e sent to th	7)769-7945 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	87) Ne sent to th provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(87 pe sent to th provided; il (61 wit	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 zel@fr.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	87) Se sent to th provided; if (61 wit: MIC	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 zel@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(87 pe sent to th provided; if (61 wit: Mi0 FIS	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 cel@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS H & RICHARDSON P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(87 provided; if (61 wit Mit FIS P.C	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 cel@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS H & RICHARDSON P.C. D.BOX 1022		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(87 provided; if (61 wit Mit FIS P.C	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 cel@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS H & RICHARDSON P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(87 provided; if (61 wit: Mi0 FIS P.C MII	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 cel@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS H & RICHARDSON P.C. D.BOX 1022		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(87 provided; if (61 wit: Mi0 FIS P.C MII	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 2el@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS H & RICHARDSON P.C. D.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(87 provided; if (61 wit: Mi0 FIS P.C MII	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 2el@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS H & RICHARDSON P.C. D.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 38937-0005004		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	(87 provided; if (61 wit: Mi0 FIS P.C MII	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 2el@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS H & RICHARDSON P.C. D.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 38937-0005004 MICHAEL T. HAWKINS		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(87 provided; if (61 wit: Mi0 FIS P.C MII	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 2el@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS H & RICHARDSON P.C. D.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 38937-0005004 MICHAEL T. HAWKINS /Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57867/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(87 provided; if (61 wit: Mit FIS P.C MIT	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 2el@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS H & RICHARDSON P.C. D.BOX 1022 INEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 38937-0005004 MICHAEL T. HAWKINS /Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57867/ 08/01/2014		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	(87 provided; if (61 wit: Mit FIS P.C MIT	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 2el@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS H & RICHARDSON P.C. D.BOX 1022 INEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 38937-0005004 MICHAEL T. HAWKINS /Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57867/ 08/01/2014		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME ATTORNEY DO	(87 provided; if (61 wit: Mit FIS P.C MII UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2) 335-5070 2el@fr.com CHAEL T. HAWKINS H & RICHARDSON P.C. D.BOX 1022 NNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 38937-0005004 MICHAEL T. HAWKINS /Michael T. Hawkins Reg. No. 57867/ 08/01/2014		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Charles M. Hengel, residing at 3005 Maplewood Road, Woodland, MN 55391, and Bryan Stave, residing at 7601 Bush Lake Drive, Bloomington, MN 55438, and Art Brown, residing at 10551 Greenbrier Road, Apt. 324, Minnetonka, MN 55305, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements which are described in an application for U.S. Letters Patent on January 13, 2012, which application was assigned U.S. patent application serial number 13/350,144, and is entitled PLUSH FIGURE INCLUDING MULTI-CHAMBER STORAGE SYSTEM;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>Marketing Architects</u> (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, having a place of business at <u>110 Cheshire LN #200</u>, <u>Minnetonka, MN 55305-1041</u>, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to: any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the identified application for U.S. Letters Patent, and which may be further identified below; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements (including any applications for utility models); all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and to claim priority based on the identified application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with U.S. PTO Customer No. <u>21186</u> may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below, after execution of this Assignment;

Additional Application Information

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/559,700, filed on November 14, 2011.

No U.S. Non-Provisional claim for priority is being made at this time.

No International or foreign claim for priority is being made at this time.

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and/or property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and without compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) take such further actions as the Assignee shall reasonably consider necessary or desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, or for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:



On this <u>18</u> day of <u>Curve correct</u>, 20_{122} before me personally appeared <u>Charles M. Hengel</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

COUNTINEY INCHELIE MERFENER NOTABLY PUBLIC-INNINESOTA No Commission Expansion Expansio
--

IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of
Janxa 2013.	
	Bryan Stave
STATE OF Minster Dites	
	<u>)65</u>
COUNTY OF Heanepin)
Bryan Maye, to me known and known	$20 \underline{12}$ before me personally appeared in to me to be the person described in and who executed the cacknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the
COURTNEY MICHELLE MODIFIER NOTARY PUBLIC-AMMINEBOTA Ny Commission Expense Jan. 31, 2018	Company Public

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
January 2012.	and the second
,	
	Art Brown
STATE OF Minnesotes)
)%8
COUNTY OF Henepin)

On this $\underline{12}$ day of $\underline{12}$, 20 and 20 before me personally appeared Art Brown, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

COURTINEY INCRELLE ROEFENER NOTARY PUBLIC-INFINIESOTA Ny Communication Ecology Jan. 31, 2015	Notary Public
--	---------------